Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 200

	DEPARTMENT OF THE				Expires: March 31, 2007	
	BUREAU OF LAND MAN		Elle 2007 15	5. Lease Sena		
	NOTICES AND REP		ELLS		Allottee or Tribe Name	
	is form for proposals t ell. Use Form 3160-3 (/			Q. II IIIdiaii	Allouee of Thoe Name	
		<u> </u>	•	7 7077		
SUBMIT IN TRI	IPLICATE- Other insti	ructions on rev	erse side.	7. If Unit or	CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well ☐ ☐ ☐	Gas Well□□ Other			8. Well Nar	•	
2. Name of Operator Finley Resouces, Inc.				9 API We	dro 16-10	
3a. Address 3b. Phone No.			ude area code)	30-043-		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)				Rio Pu	d Pool, or Exploratory Area	
1980' FWL & 1980' F8L of Section 16- T20N - R3W NMPM			11. County	11. County or Parish, State		
5 E					Sandoval County, NM	
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NAT	URE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, OF	OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		T	YPE OF ACTION			
	Acidize	Deepen	Production (	Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation		Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction			Other	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandor				
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Dispos	ial 		
testing has been completed. Fi determined that the site is read The drilling of the horizor Mexico Lease NMNM-10: drilled and logged Decem  Weather has also been a f done considerable damag operations early June 200	inal Abandonment Notices shall be y for final inspection.)  Intal lateral in No. 10 San Isidn 5185 has not commenced as of ber 10, 2006 by our partner Hardward factor in our delay. The locative to dirt roads that lead to this.	e filed only after all requests for 16 located 1980' F f yet. We were waiting Plains Petroleur	irements, including recl SL & 1980' FEL sec ing on the results of lo in to verify orientation	amation, have been a continuous to the fracture on the fracture on the fracture on the fracture on the sand motoperate, we should be continuous to the fracture of the fractur	a. 3 W., Sandoval County, New on on the No. 8 San Isidro 16 ees in the Gallup formation.	
14. Thereby certify that the for Name (Printed/Typed)	egoing is true and correct	1		/3	So ONO S	
Crystal Martine	22	Title	Production Analys	t	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
Signature Custo	フル	Date	:	03/17/2007	2555111010887	
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR	STATE OFFIC	E USE		
Approved by Original	Signed: Stephen Masor	i	Title		Date MAR 2 7 2007	
Conditions of approval, if any, are	attached. Approval of this notic	e does not warrant or	1100		f.St.ter = 1 man	
certify that the applicant holds leg which would entitle the applicant	al or equitable title to those rights		Office			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



Submit's Copies 10 Appropriate District	State of I	New Mexico		Form C-103
Office District I	Energy, Minerals a	ind Natural Resourc	es	May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			WELL API NO.	
<u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERV	ATION DIVISIO	30-043-20719	
District III	1220 South	St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	Santa Fe, NM 87505			FEE X
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	213410111			
87505			No.NMNM1051	0.3
SUNDRY NOTICE (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSAL DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICA PROPOSALS.)		EN OR PLUG BACK TO A	A 3San Isidro 16	r Unit Agreement Name
	as Well 🛛 Other		8. Well Number	10
2. Name of Operator			9. OGRID Numl	per
Finley Resources, Inc.			180387	
3. Address of Operator			10. Pool name o	r Wildcat
1308 Lake Street, Ste. 200, Fort Wor	Rio Puerco			
4. Well Location		77.97		
	980' feet from the	South line and	1980'feet from	n the East line
Section 16	Township 20		NMPM	County Sandoval
	11. Elevation (Show wh			County Sandovai
	RKB	einer DK, KKB, KI, G	rk, elc.)	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or O				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pit type Depth to Groundwate		rest fresh water well	Distance from nearest sur	eface water
			<del></del>	lace water
Pit Liner Thickness: mil	Below-Grade Tank: Vol	ume b	bls; Construction Material	
12. Check Ap	propriate Box to Inc	dicate Nature of N	otice, Report or Other	r Data
		ı		
NOTICE OF INT		_	SUBSEQUENT RE	
	PLUG AND ABANDON	— ;		ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON 🔲	CHANGE PLANS	COMMEN	CE DRILLING OPNS.	P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	☐ CASING/C	EMENT JOB	
		5		
OTHER:COMMENCE DRILLING OP		OTHER:	.,	
<ol> <li>Describe proposed or comple of starting any proposed work or recompletion.</li> </ol>				
•				
The drilling of the horizontal lateral in New Mexico Lease NMNM-105185 h Isidro 16 drilled and logged December formation.	as not commenced as of	yet. We were waiting	g on the results of log inte	rpretation on the No. 8 San
Weather has also been a factor in our of have done considerable damage to direct commence operations early June 2007	roads that lead to this le			
			•	
				•
hereby certify that the information ab grade tank has been/will be constructed or cl	ove is true and complete osed according to NMOCD	to the best of my kno guidelines , a general p	wledge and belief. I furth	er certify that any pit or below- native OCD-approved plan .
SIGNATURE /1	•	ΓΙΤLE: Western Distr		
Type or print name James L. Nance				
For State Use Only	E-mail address:	jim.nance@finleyreso	urces.com Telephone N	No. <u>(817) 231-8727</u>
<del></del>			urces.com Telephone N	
For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: Conditions of Approval (if any):		jim.nance@finleyreso	urces.com Telephone N	No. <u>(817) 231-8727</u> DATE